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Watershed Groups or Locally Active Partners Category (Partnership, 
Tribe, Forest, etc.) Primary Partners Watershed Contact Person Position Email/Phone Website

Altar Valley Conservation Alliance Watershed partnership
Altar Valley, Brawley Wash (w/in Santa 
Cruz Watershed) Mary Miller Executive Director mary@altarvalleyconservation.org http://www.altarvalleyconservation.org

Apache-Sitgreaves National Forests/ Watershed Forest Nancy Walls A-S Natural Resources Staff Officer nwalls@fs.fed.us

Aravaipa Watershed Conservation Alliance Watershed partnership Lower San Pedro Sandy Warner President aravaipAWCA@gmail.com http://www.aravaipawatershed.org

Arizona Water Sentinels Sandy Bahr Water Sentinels program contact sandy.bahr@sierraclub.org https://www.sierraclub.org/arizona/water-sentinels

Arizona-Sonora Desert Museum Organization Debbie Colodner
Conservation Education and Science 
Director dcolodner@desermuseum.org https://www.desertmuseum.org

Black Canyon Trail Association/ Black Canyon Heritage Park Organization Bob Cothern info@blackcanyonheritagepark.org https://blackcanyonheritagepark.org

Borderlands Restoration Partnership Local partnership [watershed] Kurt Vaughn Executive Director kurt@borderlandsinstitute.org https://www.borderlandsrestoration.org/

Cienega Watershed Partnership Watershed partnership Cienega (w/in Santa Cruz Watershed) Tom Meixner UA faculty (water) and CWP Chair tmeixner@email.arizona.edu http://www.cienega.org/

Cienega Watershed Partnership Watershed partnership Cienega (w/in Santa Cruz Watershed) Shela McFarlin former CWP chair Shela_McFarlin@yahoo.com http://www.cienega.org/

City of Buckeye Local government Lower Gila Collaborative Adam Copeland City Planner acopeland@buckeyeaz.gov https://www.buckeyeaz.gov/

Cochise County Flood Control Local government general contact floodplain@cochise.az.gov
https://www.cochise.az.gov/highway-and-
floodplain/home

Cocopah Indian Community Tribe Sherry Cordova Chairwoman (928) 627-2102 https://www.cocopah.com/

Colorado River Indian Community Tribe Dennis Patch Chairman
(928) 669-9211; 
feedback@critonline.com http://www.crit-nsn.gov/

Community Water Coalition Partnership Santa Cruz/Tucson Basin Ivy Schwarz chair ischwartz3211@cox.net https://communitywatersoaz.org/

Community Watershed Alliance (Middle San Pedro) Mary McCool ED watergroup@aol.com https://cwatershedalliance.com/

Cuenca Los Ojos Watershed partnership Valer Clark mgirard93@gmail.com https://cuencalosojos.org/

Madrean Collaborative Collaborative Sky Islands watersheds, transboundary Louise Misztal Sky Island Alliance ED louise@skyislandalliance.org
https://desertlcc.org/geographical_area/madrean-
watersheds

Flagstaff Area Stream Team (FAST) ask Andi
http://friendsoftheriodeflag.org/discover-the-
rio/wildcat-reach/

Flood Control District of Maricopa County Local government

Fort McDowell Yavapai Nation Tribe Mark Frank Environemental Director mfrank@fmyn.org https://www.fmyn.org/

Fort Mojave Indian Tribe Tribe Timothy Williams Chairman (760) 629-4591 https://www.fortmojaveindiantribe.com/

Fort Yuma-Quechan Tribe Tribe Chase Choate Environmental Department Director c.choate@quechantribe.com https://www.quechantribe.com/

Friends of Madera Canyon Friends group Jim Woodward President info@friendsofmaderacanyon.org https://friendsofmaderacanyon.org/

Friends of the Agua Fria National Monument Friends group Tim Flood/Adam Stein
Natural Resources Water 
Team/Committee Chair

https://friendsoftheaguafrianationalmonument.wild
apricot.org/

Friends of the Rio de Flag Friends group Chelsea Silva chelsea@swdresources.com http://friendsoftheriodeflag.org/

Friends of the Santa Cruz River Friends group Sherry Sass President foscriver@gmail.com https://friendsofsantacruzriver.org/

Friends of the Verde River Friends group Rachel mattW@verderiver.org https://verderiver.org/
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Geological Society of America https://www.geosociety.org/

Gila County Floodplain Management Local government Darde de Roulhac
Chief Engineer/Floodplain 
administrator dderoulhac@gilacountyaz.gov

http://www.gilacountyaz.gov/government/public_w
orks/floodplain_management_-

Gila River Indian Community Tribe Russell Benford Wildlife Biologist for GRIC Russell.Benford@gric.nsn.us http://www.gilariver.org/

Gila Watershed Partnership Watershed partnership Upper Gila Melanie Tluczek ED melanie@gwpaz.org http://www.gwpaz.org/

Grand Canyon Trust Conservation NGO Cerissa Hoglander choglander@grandcanyontrust.org https://www.grandcanyontrust.org/

Havasupai Tribe Tribe
Muriel Uqualla-
Coochytewa, Chairman Chairman (928) 448-2731 http://theofficialhavasupaitribe.com/

Hopi Tribe Tribe
Timothy L. 
Nuvangyaoma Chairman (928) 734-2441 https://www.hopi-nsn.gov/

Hualapai Tribe Tribe Peter Bungart pbungart@circaculture.com http://hualapai-nsn.gov/

Kaibab Band of Paiute Indian Tribe Tribe Daniel Bulletts Environmental Department dbulletts@kaibabpaiute-nsn.gov https://www.kaibabpaiute-nsn.gov/
Little Colorado River Plateau Resource Conservation and 
Development Area David Newlin david@littlecolorado.net http://www.littlecolorado.net/
Little Colorado River Watershed Chapters Association Tribe (505) 870-9482 https://www.facebook.com/LCRWCA/

Little Colorado River Watershed Coordinating Council Watershed partnership this is the partnership

Lower Gila River Collaborative Collaborative Lower Gila (Buckeye area)

Lower San Pedro Collaborative Collaborative Lower San Pedro Julia Sittig SDR

Lower San Pedro Watershed Alliance Partnership Lower San Pedro Peter Else Chair bigbackyardfar@gmail.com http://www.lowersanpedro.org/who-we-are

McDowell Sonoran Conservancy Field Institute Organization Helen Rowe helen@mcdowellsonoran.org https://www.mcdowellsonoran.org/field-institute/

Navajo County Public Works - Flood Control Local government
flood@navajocountyaz.gov / 
flood@navajocountyaz.gov

http://www.navajocountyaz.gov/Departments/Publ
ic-Works/Flood-Control

Oak Creek Watershed Council Watershed partnership Cordel Adler Interim ED cordel@oakcreekwatershed.org https://oakcreekwatershed.org/

Pascua Yaqui Tribe Tribe Robert Valencia Chairman Robert.Valencia@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov https://www.pascuayaqui-nsn.gov/
Pima Association of Governments: Watershed Planning 
Subcommittee Local government Mead Mier Lead Watershed Planner MMier@PAGregion.com http://www.pagnet.org/Default.aspx?tabid=322

Pima County Flood Control Local government
Eric Shepp or Evan 
Canfield

Eric.Shepp@pima.gov, 
Evan.Canfield@pima.gov

http://webcms.pima.gov/government/flood_control
/

Prescott Creeks Preservation Association Organization Michael Byrd MByrd@PrescottCreeks.org https://prescottcreeks.org/

Prescott National Forest Forest Genevieve Masters Natural Resources Staff Officer grmasters@fs.fed.us https://www.fs.usda.gov/prescott

Rio Reimagined Phoenix Valley Melissa McCann Director Melissa.A.McCann@asu.edu https://rioreimagined.org/

Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community Tribe Tommy Krebs thomas.krebs@srpmic-nsn.gov https://www.srpmic-nsn.gov/

San Carlos Apache Nation Tribe Paul Buck pjbuck@forestry.scat-nsn.gov http://www.sancarlosapache.com/home.htm

San Juan Southern Paiute Indian Tribe Tribe Carlene Yellowhair President
http://nptao.arizona.edu/san-juan-southern-paiute-
tribe

Santa Cruz Watershed Collaborative Collaborative Santa Cruz (Tucson Basin) Lisa Shipek, others lisa@watershedmg.org

Sentinal Landscape Restoration Partnership Partnership Willie Sommers wsommers@dffm.az.gov http://sentinellandscapes.org/partners/

Show Low Creek Watershed Enhancement Partnership Partnership David Newlin david@littlecolorado.net

Sky Island Alliance Organization Louise Mistzal ED Louise@skyislandalliance.org https://www.skyislandalliance.org/

The Nature Conservancy/Upper San Pedro Program Organization Upper San Pedro Brooke Bushman Arizona Water Projects Coordinator bbushman@tnc.org
https://www.nature.org/en-us/get-involved/how-to-
help/places-we-protect/san-pedro-river/
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Tohono O'odham Nation Tribe Ruben Cu:k Ba'ak Environmental Specialist ruben.cukbaak@tonation-nsn.gov http://www.tonation-nsn.gov/

Tonto Apache Tribe Tribe Jeri DeCola Chairwoman (928) 474-5000 http://itcaonline.com/?page_id=1183

Tonto National Forest Agency Kelly Mott-LaCroix hydrologist kmottlacroix@fs.fed.us https://www.fs.usda.gov/tonto/

Upper Agua Fria Watershed Partnership Partnership Upper Agua Fria Mary Hoadley leader earthhous@aol.com http://www.uafwp.org/

Upper San Pedro Partnership Watershed collaborative Upper San Pedro Dave Goodrich
Hydraulic Engineer with ARS and 
member USPP Partnership Advisory Dave.Goodrich@ARS.USDA.GOV http://uppersanpedropartnership.org/

Verde Native Seed Cooperative   mattW@verderiver.org 
https://verderiver.org/verde-watershed-restoration-
coalition/vwrc-in-action/verde-native-seed-

Verde Watershed Restoration Coalition Collaborative Verde Restoration coordinator mattW@verderiver.org 
https://verderiver.org/verde-watershed-restoration-
coalition/

Water Resources Research Center University Statewide Susanna Eden seden@email.arizona.edu https://wrrc.arizona.edu/

Watershed Management Group Organization Santa Cruz/Tucson Basin Lisa Shipek ED lisa@watershedmg.org https://watershedmg.org/

White Mountain Apache Tribe Tribe Brenda Begay
WMAT Environmental Protection, 
Program Director bbegay@wmat.us https://whitemountainapache.org/

Yavapai County Water Advisory Committee John Rasmussen Coordinator (928)7713200 http://www.yavapai.us/bc-wac

Yavapai-Apache Nation Tribe David Lewis Environmental Specialist
928-649-6952 or dlewis@yan-tribe.org 
(email is suspended) http://www.yavapai-apache.org/

Yavapai-Prescott Indian Tribe Tribe Ernest Jones, Sr. President (928) 445-8790 https://www.ypit.com/
Yuma County Department of Developmental Services - Flood 
Control Local government contact.dds@yumacountyaz.gov

https://www.yumacountyaz.gov/government/devel
opment-services/divisions/flood-control/about-us-

Zuni Pueblo Tribe Tribe 505.782.7000 http://www.ashiwi.org/
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